Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Parx.

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Harrah's Philadelphia
Wagers
Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !

Adjustments 2
Gross Terminal Revenue

Week of

Nov 21 - Nov 27

Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

November 2016
Month-to-Date

2016/2017
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$50,040,785.43
$45,403,678.74

$734,267.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,902,839.69
$1,326,965.50

$156,113.58
$195,141.99

$395,451.17
$248.13

2,247

$98,655,854.44
$89,572,401.63

$1,609,729.48
$0.00

$0.00
$7,473,723.33
$2,541,065.93
$298,948.94
$373,686.16
$751,172.51
$304.70
3,504

$47,113,776.00
$42,436,745.14

$972,718.10
$0.00

$0.00
$3,704,312.76

$187,548,126.47
$169,342,119.61

$3,063,524.00
$0.00

$0.00
$15,142,482.86
$5,148,444.18

$605,699.31
$757,124.16

$1,567,744.88
$249.59

2,247

$381,755,042.63
$347,306,269.09

$6,532,290.70
$0.01

$0.00
$27,916,482.84
$9,491,604.17
$1,116,659.32
$1,395,824.14
$2,878,976.72
$295.08

3,504

$183,634,032.40
$165,531,624.60

$4,138,153.70
$0.00

$0.00
$13,964,254.10

$1,075,580,736.66
$969,786,857.14

$18,415,584.13
$0.00

$3,000.00
$87,381,295.39
$29,709,640.45

$3,495,251.75
$4,369,064.84
$9,050,836.44

$2,125,869,894.33
$1,932,569,315.38

$36,111,835.13
$0.01

$0.00
$157,188,743.82
$53,444,172.97

$6,287,549.73
$7,859,437.21
$16,276,906.19

$1,071,697,430.23
$964,653,226.98

$25,275,126.70
$0.00

$0.00
$81,769,076.55



State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

$1,259,466.34
$148,172.50
$185,215.65

$373,592.74
$205.19

2,579

$23,400,725.00
$20,962,704.47

$354,664.30
$0.00

$0.00
$2,083,356.23
$708,341.12
$83,334.24
$104,167.81
$210,627.89
$187.42
1,588

$55,571,569.02
$51,379,021.70
$0.00
$1,489,622.69
$0.00
$4,192,547.32
$1,425,466.09

$167,701.90
$209,627.37

$422,885.82
$189.06

3,168

$35,814,753.02
$32,212,936.07

$729,569.37
$0.00

$0.00
$2,872,247.58
$976,564.18
$114,889.90
$143,612.37

$4,747,846.41
$558,570.16
$698,212.71

$1,442,646.12
$200.54

2,579

$90,729,208.33
$81,138,446.32

$1,477,101.43
$0.00

$0.00
$8,113,660.58
$2,758,644.60
$324,546.40
$405,683.02
$839,076.83
$189.24
1,588

$220,213,659.74
$204,412,509.13
$0.00
$6,253,815.71
$0.00
$15,801,150.61
$5,372,391.21

$632,046.05
$790,057.54

$1,630,317.06
$184.73

3,168

$134,076,979.18
$121,246,486.20

$2,924,701.82
$0.00

$0.00
$9,905,791.16
$3,367,968.99

$396,231.66
$495,289.57

$27,801,486.02
$3,270,763.14
$4,088,453.77
$8,465,955.75

$571,353,553.50
$511,668,249.29

$10,592,510.12
$0.00

$0.00
$49,092,794.09
$16,691,549.95

$1,963,711.80
$2,454,639.75
$5,085,545.64

$1,245,283,879.04
$1,154,667,473.97

$0.00
$33,862,812.87

$0.00
$90,616,405.07
$30,809,577.70

$3,624,656.18
$4,530,820.28
$9,375,365.12

$791,261,412.11
$714,561,107.72

$16,772,261.74
$0.00

$0.00
$59,928,042.65
$20,375,534.45
$2,397,121.74
$2,996,402.16



PRHDF °
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Sands Bethlehem
Wagers
Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue

State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

$289,156.05
$219.66

1,868

$42,635,051.68
$38,147,180.67

$645,707.83
$0.00

$0.00
$3,842,163.18
$1,306,335.49
$153,686.53
$192,108.15
$387,522.66
$230.24
2,384

$94,021,754.85
$84,382,966.34
$2,988,876.17
$0.00

$0.00
$6,649,912.34
$2,260,970.20

$265,996.48
$332,495.62

$666,115.78
$315.30

3,013

$60,733,212.13
$54,438,010.09

$1,277,173.01
$0.00

$0.00
$5,018,029.03
$1,706,129.87
$200,721.16
$250,901.44
$506,542.60
$241.45
2,969

$1,019,478.71
$196.40

1,868

$161,978,773.87
$144,519,058.64

$2,623,879.50
$0.00

$0.00
$14,835,835.73
$5,044,184.17
$593,433.45
$741,791.78
$1,531,849.10
$230.48

2,384

$339,316,296.47
$305,552,973.03
$11,298,310.36
$0.00

$0.00
$22,465,013.08
$7,638,104.45

$898,600.50
$1,123,250.66

$2,305,901.60
$276.15

3,013

$222,960,114.48
$200,268,890.95

$4,364,679.30
$0.00

$0.00
$18,326,544.23
$6,231,025.05
$733,061.79
$916,327.20
$1,886,464.00
$228.62

2,969

$6,187,302.09

$925,726,936.04
$825,804,272.72

$15,397,177.90
$0.00

$0.00
$84,525,485.42
$28,738,665.07

$3,381,019.40
$4,226,274.31
$8,751,311.07

$1,850,771,787.19
$1,663,786,730.12

$62,183,849.11
$0.00

$0.00
$124,801,207.96
$42,432,410.69

$4,992,048.26
$6,240,060.34
$12,835,310.59

$1,267,209,279.00
$1,136,302,344.55

$24,254,078.82
$0.00

$0.00
$106,652,855.63
$36,261,970.93

$4,266,114.27
$5,332,642.87
$11,023,707.17



SugarHouse
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Valley Forge
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Nemacolin

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Total
Wagers
Payouts

$35,775,853.22
$32,136,086.53

$409,434.34
$0.00

$0.00
$3,230,332.35
$1,098,313.00
$129,213.29
$161,516.62
$325,183.24
$244.30
1,889

$18,983,760.52
$17,072,421.59
$390,269.03
$0.00

$0.00
$1,521,069.90
$517,163.76

$60,842.80
$76,053.50

$152,356.52
$362.16

600

$6,000,704.99
$5,340,011.38

$112,919.06
$0.00

$0.00
$547,774.55
$186,243.36
$21,910.99
$27,388.74
$55,202.67
$131.08
597

$568,747,800.30
$513,484,164.35

$145,273,932.40
$130,296,573.42

$1,938,613.48
$0.00

$0.00
$13,038,745.50
$4,433,173.50
$521,549.83
$651,937.28
$1,347,405.88
$255.65

1,889

$73,532,489.76
$66,516,900.10
$1,451,512.73
$0.00

$0.00
$5,564,076.93
$1,891,786.16

$222,563.07
$278,203.87

$573,302.83
$343.46

600

$23,062,157.38
$20,573,564.65

$395,736.08
$0.00

$0.00
$2,092,856.65
$711,571.25
$83,714.26
$104,642.85
$216,132.20
$129.84

597

$2,164,080,813.11
$1,956,705,415.74

$815,041,296.73
$730,482,789.47

$12,300,474.93
$0.00

$0.00
$72,258,032.33
$24,567,731.03

$2,890,321.28
$3,612,901.63
$7,472,544.44

$429,588,562.98
$388,653,931.24

$9,279,897.91
$0.00

$0.00
$31,654,733.83
$10,762,609.53

$1,266,189.36
$1,582,736.78
$3,269,399.38

$142,309,732.32
$127,201,200.46

$2,436,243.83
$0.00

$0.00
$12,672,288.03
$4,308,577.89

$506,891.55
$633,614.41
$1,309,100.37

$12,311,694,500.13
$11,120,137,499.04



Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue

State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

$10,225,327.69
$1,489,622.69

$0.00
$45,038,308.26
$15,313,024.84

$1,801,532.31
$2,251,915.42

$4,535,809.65
$243.66
26,406

$40,208,503.10
$6,253,815.72
$0.00
$167,166,894.27
$56,836,744.14
$6,686,675.80
$8,358,344.78
$17,239,295.93
$234.47

26,406

$233,019,040.32
$33,862,812.88

$3,000.00
$958,540,960.77
$325,903,926.68

$38,341,638.46
$47,927,048.35
$99,103,284.25



FOOTNOTES:

! Promotional plays are determined to be internal or external based on the way that they are handled by the slot machine meters and the
Department of Revenue’s central computer system (CCS). Internal promotional plays are recorded as wagers when they are played. Since the
statutory definition of gross terminal revenue (GTR) excludes promotional play, the internal plays must be subtracted from "Wagers Received"
before the GTR is calculated and the appropriate tax rate is applied.

External promotional plays are recorded as both a wager and a payout when they are played. Therefore, external plays must be subtracted from
both "Wagers Received" and "Amount Won" before the GTR is calculated and the appropriate tax rate is applied. This results a net change of
zero to GTR and the appearance that the external promotional plays have no impact on GTR. In reality all promotional play, whether internal or
external, is deducted from GTR.

2 Made by Department of Revenue based on an analysis of daily reports from the central control computer system

3 Local Share Assessment

* Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

5 Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund. Note: Beginning January 1, 2010, 34% of the money deposited into the Pennsylvania Race
Horse Development Fund is transferred to the General Fund. Beginning July 1, 2010, the amount of this transfer is reduced to 17%. The
General Fund transfer of 17% will continue until its expiration on June 30, 2013.

® This is an average count that can vary from day to day. In addition, the count may be affected by floor moves and expansions to the extent
that it includes machines that are connected to the CCS but are not authorized for play, or machines that were only authorized for play during a
portion of the gaming day. Continuous monitoring by the CCS prevents any licensed facility from operating more than their authorized number of
slot machines at any given time.



