

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Slot Machine Gaming Revenues

	Week of Nov 21 - Nov 27	November 2016 Month-to-Date	2016/2017 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$50,040,785.43	\$187,548,126.47	\$1,075,580,736.66
Payouts	\$45,403,678.74	\$169,342,119.61	\$969,786,857.14
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$734,267.00	\$3,063,524.00	\$18,415,584.13
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,902,839.69	\$15,142,482.86	\$87,381,295.39
State Tax (34%)	\$1,326,965.50	\$5,148,444.18	\$29,709,640.45
LSA (4%) ³	\$156,113.58	\$605,699.31	\$3,495,251.75
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$195,141.99	\$757,124.16	\$4,369,064.84
PRHDF ⁵	\$395,451.17	\$1,567,744.88	\$9,050,836.44
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$248.13	\$249.59	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,247	2,247	
Parx_			
Wagers	\$98,655,854.44	\$381,755,042.63	\$2,125,869,894.33
Payouts	\$89,572,401.63	\$347,306,269.09	\$1,932,569,315.38
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$1,609,729.48	\$6,532,290.70	\$36,111,835.13
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,473,723.33	\$27,916,482.84	\$157,188,743.82
State Tax (34%)	\$2,541,065.93	\$9,491,604.17	\$53,444,172.97
LSA (4%) ³	\$298,948.94	\$1,116,659.32	\$6,287,549.73
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$373,686.16	\$1,395,824.14	\$7,859,437.21
PRHDF ⁵	\$751,172.51	\$2,878,976.72	\$16,276,906.19
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$304.70	\$295.08	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,504	3,504	
Harrah's Philadelphia			
Wagers	\$47,113,776.00	\$183,634,032.40	\$1,071,697,430.23
Payouts	\$42,436,745.14	\$165,531,624.60	\$964,653,226.98
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$972,718.10	\$4,138,153.70	\$25,275,126.70
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,704,312.76	\$13,964,254.10	\$81,769,076.55

State Tax (34%)	\$1,259,466.34	\$4,747,846.41	\$27,801,486.02
LSA (4%) ³	\$148,172.50	\$558,570.16	\$3,270,763.14
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$185,215.65	\$698,212.71	\$4,088,453.77
PRHDF ⁵	\$373,592.74	\$1,442,646.12	\$8,465,955.75
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$205.19	\$200.54	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,579	2,579	
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$23,400,725.00	\$90,729,208.33	\$571,353,553.50
Payouts	\$20,962,704.47	\$81,138,446.32	\$511,668,249.29
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$354,664.30	\$1,477,101.43	\$10,592,510.12
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,083,356.23	\$8,113,660.58	\$49,092,794.09
State Tax (34%)	\$708,341.12	\$2,758,644.60	\$16,691,549.95
LSA (4%) ³	\$83,334.24	\$324,546.40	\$1,963,711.80
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$104,167.81	\$405,683.02	\$2,454,639.75
PRHDF ⁵	\$210,627.89	\$839,076.83	\$5,085,545.64
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$187.42	\$189.24	+ - / / - · - · - ·
Active Slot Machines 6	1,588	1,588	
	,	,	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$55,571,569.02	\$220,213,659.74	\$1,245,283,879.04
Payouts	\$51,379,021.70	\$204,412,509.13	\$1,154,667,473.97
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$1,489,622.69	\$6,253,815.71	\$33,862,812.87
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,192,547.32	\$15,801,150.61	\$90,616,405.07
State Tax (34%)	\$1,425,466.09	\$5,372,391.21	\$30,809,577.70
LSA (4%) ³	\$167,701.90	\$632,046.05	\$3,624,656.18
EDTF (5%) 4	\$209,627.37	\$790,057.54	\$4,530,820.28
PRHDF ⁵	\$422,885.82	\$1,630,317.06	\$9,375,365.12
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$189.06	\$184.73	. , ,
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,168	3,168	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$35,814,753.02	\$134,076,979.18	\$791,261,412.11
Payouts	\$32,212,936.07	\$121,246,486.20	\$714,561,107.72
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$729,569.37	\$2,924,701.82	\$16,772,261.74
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,872,247.58	\$9,905,791.16	\$59,928,042.65
State Tax (34%)	\$976,564.18	\$3,367,968.99	\$20,375,534.45
LSA (4%) ³	\$114,889.90	\$396,231.66	\$2,397,121.74
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$143,612.37	\$495,289.57	\$2,996,402.16

PRHDF ⁵	¢200.1E6.0E	\$1,019,478.71	\$6,187,302.09
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$289,156.05 \$219.66	\$1,019,478.71	\$0,187,302.09
Active Slot Machines ⁶	1,868	1,868	
Active Slot Machines	1,000	1,000	
Dana National			
Penn National Wagers	\$42,635,051.68	\$161,978,773.87	\$925,726,936.04
Payouts	\$38,147,180.67	\$144,519,058.64	\$825,804,272.72
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$645,707.83	\$2,623,879.50	\$15,397,177.90
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²		\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$3,842,163.18	\$0.00 \$14,835,835.73	\$84,525,485.42
State Tax (34%)	\$1,306,335.49	\$5,044,184.17	\$28,738,665.07
LSA (4%) ³	\$153,686.53	\$593,433.45	\$3,381,019.40
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$192,108.15	\$741,791.78	\$4,226,274.31
PRHDF ⁵	\$387,522.66	\$1,531,849.10	\$8,751,311.07
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$387,322.00	\$1,551,649.10	\$6,751,511.07
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,384	2,384	
Active Stot Macrilles	2,304	2,304	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$94,021,754.85	\$339,316,296.47	\$1,850,771,787.19
Payouts	\$84,382,966.34	\$305,552,973.03	\$1,663,786,730.12
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$2,988,876.17	\$11,298,310.36	\$62,183,849.11
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,649,912.34	\$22,465,013.08	\$124,801,207.96
State Tax (34%)	\$2,260,970.20	\$7,638,104.45	\$42,432,410.69
LSA (4%) ³	\$265,996.48	\$898,600.50	\$4,992,048.26
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$332,495.62	\$1,123,250.66	\$6,240,060.34
PRHDF ⁵	\$666,115.78	\$2,305,901.60	\$12,835,310.59
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$315.30	\$2,505,501.00	712,033,310.33
Active Slot Machines ⁶	3,013	3,013	
Active Slot Machines	3,013	3,013	
Rivers			
Wagers	\$60,733,212.13	\$222,960,114.48	\$1,267,209,279.00
Payouts	\$54,438,010.09	\$200,268,890.95	\$1,136,302,344.55
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$1,277,173.01	\$4,364,679.30	\$24,254,078.82
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,018,029.03	\$18,326,544.23	\$106,652,855.63
State Tax (34%)	\$1,706,129.87	\$6,231,025.05	\$36,261,970.93
LSA (4%) ³	\$200,721.16	\$733,061.79	\$4,266,114.27
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$250,901.44	\$916,327.20	\$5,332,642.87
PRHDF ⁵	\$506,542.60	\$1,886,464.00	\$11,023,707.17
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$241.45	\$228.62	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Active Slot Machines ⁶	2,969	2,969	
	=,300	=,: • •	

<u>SugarHouse</u>			
Wagers	\$35,775,853.22	\$145,273,932.40	\$815,041,296.73
Payouts	\$32,136,086.53	\$130,296,573.42	\$730,482,789.47
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$409,434.34	\$1,938,613.48	\$12,300,474.93
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,230,332.35	\$13,038,745.50	\$72,258,032.33
State Tax (34%)	\$1,098,313.00	\$4,433,173.50	\$24,567,731.03
LSA (4%) ³	\$129,213.29	\$521,549.83	\$2,890,321.28
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$161,516.62	\$651,937.28	\$3,612,901.63
PRHDF ⁵	\$325,183.24	\$1,347,405.88	\$7,472,544.44
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$244.30	\$255.65	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	1,889	1,889	
<u>Valley Forge</u>			
Wagers	\$18,983,760.52	\$73,532,489.76	\$429,588,562.98
Payouts	\$17,072,421.59	\$66,516,900.10	\$388,653,931.24
Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$390,269.03	\$1,451,512.73	\$9,279,897.91
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$1,521,069.90	\$5,564,076.93	\$31,654,733.83
State Tax (34%)	\$517,163.76	\$1,891,786.16	\$10,762,609.53
LSA (4%) ³	\$60,842.80	\$222,563.07	\$1,266,189.36
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$76,053.50	\$278,203.87	\$1,582,736.78
PRHDF ⁵	\$152,356.52	\$573,302.83	\$3,269,399.38
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$362.16	\$343.46	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	600	600	
<u>Nemacolin</u>			
Wagers	\$6,000,704.99	\$23,062,157.38	\$142,309,732.32
Payouts	\$5,340,011.38	\$20,573,564.65	\$127,201,200.46
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$112,919.06	\$395,736.08	\$2,436,243.83
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$547,774.55	\$2,092,856.65	\$12,672,288.03
State Tax (34%)	\$186,243.36	\$711,571.25	\$4,308,577.89
LSA (4%) ³	\$21,910.99	\$83,714.26	\$506,891.55
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$27,388.74	\$104,642.85	\$633,614.41
PRHDF ⁵	\$55,202.67	\$216,132.20	\$1,309,100.37
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$131.08	\$129.84	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	597	597	
Total			
Wagers	\$568,747,800.30	\$2,164,080,813.11	\$12,311,694,500.13
Payouts	\$513,484,164.35	\$1,956,705,415.74	\$11,120,137,499.04

Promotional Plays (Internal) ¹	\$10,225,327.69	\$40,208,503.10	\$233,019,040.32
Promotional Plays (External) ¹	\$1,489,622.69	\$6,253,815.72	\$33,862,812.88
Adjustments ²	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$45,038,308.26	\$167,166,894.27	\$958,540,960.77
State Tax (34%)	\$15,313,024.84	\$56,836,744.14	\$325,903,926.68
LSA (4%) ³	\$1,801,532.31	\$6,686,675.80	\$38,341,638.46
EDTF (5%) ⁴	\$2,251,915.42	\$8,358,344.78	\$47,927,048.35
PRHDF ⁵	\$4,535,809.65	\$17,239,295.93	\$99,103,284.25
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$243.66	\$234.47	
Active Slot Machines ⁶	26,406	26,406	

FOOTNOTES:

¹ Promotional plays are determined to be internal or external based on the way that they are handled by the slot machine meters and the Department of Revenue's central computer system (CCS). Internal promotional plays are recorded as wagers when they are played. Since the statutory definition of gross terminal revenue (GTR) excludes promotional play, the internal plays must be subtracted from "Wagers Received" before the GTR is calculated and the appropriate tax rate is applied.

External promotional plays are recorded as both a wager and a payout when they are played. Therefore, external plays must be subtracted from both "Wagers Received" and "Amount Won" before the GTR is calculated and the appropriate tax rate is applied. This results a net change of zero to GTR and the appearance that the external promotional plays have no impact on GTR. In reality all promotional play, whether internal or external, is deducted from GTR.

- ² Made by Department of Revenue based on an analysis of daily reports from the central control computer system
- ³ Local Share Assessment
- ⁴ Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
- ⁵ Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund. Note: Beginning January 1, 2010, 34% of the money deposited into the Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund is transferred to the General Fund. Beginning July 1, 2010, the amount of this transfer is reduced to 17%. The General Fund transfer of 17% will continue until its expiration on June 30, 2013.
- ⁶ This is an average count that can vary from day to day. In addition, the count may be affected by floor moves and expansions to the extent that it includes machines that are connected to the CCS but are not authorized for play, or machines that were only authorized for play during a portion of the gaming day. Continuous monitoring by the CCS prevents any licensed facility from operating more than their authorized number of slot machines at any given time.